Hardesty/Walkup Scholarship Trustee Meeting
March 15, 2021
Chorus Room
4:30 PM

Agenda
Call to Order

The meeting of the Hardesty/Walkup Trustee meeting was called to order by Trustee Todd Koehler at 4:36 PM.

Discussion Items
1. Review of the Irma Hardesty & Walkup Scholarship Funds
The Trustees reviewed the fund of the Hardesty and Walkup scholarship funds.

Action Items

1. Decide the amount to distribute to the scholarship recipients

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Schon to award 80% of the net income after fees to the Hardesty scholarship recipient and
100% of the net income after fees to the Walkup scholarship recipients. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment
Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to adjourn the Irma Hardesty Trustee meeting. The trustee meeting adjourned at 4:38
PM.



Glidden-Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho St.
Glidden, 1A 51443
Monday March 15, 2021
Chorus Room
4:30 PM

Presentation — McCoy Family — Board Appreciation Award
The Board presented to the McCoy Family a Board Appreciation Award.
Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order rat 4:38 PM by President Koehler.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Schulze, Koehler Soyer and Thielen. Also present were
Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Agenda
2. Approval of the Minutes
3. Approval of the Bills
4. Approval of the Financial Report
5. Personnel
6. Open Enroliment Requests
Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment requests as presented to the Board.
All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Thielen, seconded by Schulze to accept the following resignations: MaryAnn Borkowski — Nurse, Kenny White —
Ag/FFA Advisor, Teresa Bentz — Business/English and Eric Robinson — Math and to approve the following contracts: Holley
Handlos — Social Studies/Asst. Girls Softball, McKenzie Kiger — English, Hannah Sibbel — Title/SPED and Colby Schumann — Math
as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
The Board thanked MaryAnn Borkowski for her many years of service to the District.
Oral Report
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
MaryAnn Borkowski, Kenny White
2. Principal — Mr. Troutman
e Math staffing update
e Parent Teacher Conferences are next week — will be virtual
° lowa Assessment update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  PKnumber for 2021-22 School year update
e Needs Assessment update
e  ESSER Funds update
e  Budget Hearing

e  Surgery
4. For the “Good of the School” comments
Schon:

e  Mathcounts participants
e Speech participants
e  FFA Officers
e  Girls & Boys Basketball Conference & District award winners
e McCoy Family
Discussion Items
1. Devise Refresh
Mr. Lensch and Mr. Troutman discussed with the Board the Devise Refresh with Apple.
2. Staffing
Mr. Lensch and Mr. Troutman discussed with the Board the potential changes in staffing and also assignment changes.
3. State house update
Mr. Lensch gave the Board an update on the statehouse session and the affects it may have on the Glidden-Ralston District.
Action Items



1. Cooperative Agreement for Pre-Service Clinical Placement — UNI
Motion by Schon, seconded by Thielen to approve the Cooperative Agreement for Pre-Service Clinical Placement with UNI as
presented to the Board. All vote aye, motion carried.
2. Consider a resolution accepting the budget guarantee and related provisions for the 2021-2022 budget year
a. The Board of Directors of the Glidden-Ralston Community School District, will levy property tax for the fiscal year
2021-2022 for the regular program budget adjustment as allowed under section 257.14, Code of lowa.
Motion by Schon, seconded by Schulze to levy property tax for the fiscal year 2021-2022 for the regular program budget
adjustment as allowed under section 257.14, Code of lowa. All voted aye, motion carried.
3. Approve classified staff to move on support staff schedule
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Thielen to approve classified staff to move on support staff schedule as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
4. Approve Certified Staff list for 2021-22 School Year

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schulze to approve the Certified Staff list for the 2021-22 School Year as presented to the Board.

All voted aye, motion carried.
5. Set Budget Hearing Date

Motion by Schon, seconded by Thielen to set the Budget Hearing date for March 22, 2021 as presented to the Board. All voted

aye, motion carried.
6. Approve device refresh — Apple Lease

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schulze to approve the device refresh — Apple Lease for a 3 year lease at 0% interest as

presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Soyer to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye,

motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 5:53 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be April 19, 2021 —4:30 PM.

MARCH BILLS

GENERAL FUND

Ahlers & Cooney, P.C. Professional Services 3/8/2021 179.00
Amazon.com Office Supplies 2/24/2021 470.10
Biddle Electric Yearly Door Access 2/24/2021 170.00
Books International, Inc SPED Supplies 3/8/2021 389.99
Carroll Community School Parts & Labor 2/24/2021 430.14
Carroll Community School Parts & Labor 3/8/2021 1,129.43
Carroll Control Systems,Inc. Boiler Test 2/24/2021 219.50
Carroll Control Systems,Inc. Parts & Labor 3/8/2021 338.00
Carroll County Extension Turf Class 3/3/2021 35.00
Carroll Refuse Service Trash Service 3/8/2021 295.00
Central lowa Distributing Maint Supplies 3/8/2021 2,857.54
City Of Glidden Utilities 3/8/2021 4,321.44
Comes Investments Supplies 2/24/2021 190.33
Counsel Copies 3/8/2021 453.28
Culligan Water Conditioning Rent 3/8/2021 33.00
Denise Best Postage/Mileage 3/8/2021 157.39
Glidden Graphic Board Meeting 3/8/2021 22.13
Glidden Grocery FCS Supplies 3/8/2021 141.33
Hy Vee Food Store FCS Supplies 2/24/2021 8.45
lowa Department of Education, 2nd Floor Advanced ESSER | Funds Returned 3/3/2021 4,906.69
lowa Department of Human Services Medicaid Portion 3/8/2021 256.37
lowa School Finance Information Service Budget Workshop 3/8/2021 250.00
lowa Testing Programs Statewide Assessment 2/24/2021 856.00
Kabel Business Services Admin Fee 3/8/2021 27.90
Kreg Lensch PC Mileage 3/8/2021 147.42
Kristine Sherman PC Mileage 2/24/2021 556.92



MASTERCARD

Martin Bros.

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.
Presto-X

Region XII

Richardson Snow Removal
Seabury & Smith

Storey Kenworthy

The Paper Corporation
Timberline Billing Service LLC
Western lowa Networks
Western lowa Outdoor Power
Wilson Language Training
Your FleetCard Program
TOTAL

ACTICITY FUND

BSN Sports

Brian Imbus Entertainment
Comes Investments

Ewell Educational Services
IHSAA

lowa Girls H.S. Athletic Union
MASTERCARD

Market on 30

Teresa Blackburn-Bentz
TOTAL

MANAGEMENT FUND
Specialty Underwriters LLC
TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND
Drees Co.

Drees Co.

GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.
TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Bimbo Bakeries USA

Drees Co.

Glidden Grocery

Martin Bros.

TOTAL

FCS Supplies
Supplies

Industrial Arts Supplies

Pest Control
SPED Miles
Snow Removal
Health Ins.
Paper

Paper

Admin Fee
Phone/Internet
Maint Supplies
SPED Supplies
Trans Fuel

Baseball Supplies
FFA Banquet
Classroom Reward
Inst. Supplies

Boys District BB
Girls Regional BB
Supplies
Concession Supplies
Speech Entry

Breakfix Insurance

Labor
Parts & Labor
Copier Lease

Dairy Supplies
Bread Supplies
Labor
Supplies
Supplies

2/24/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021

2/24/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021

2/22/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021

2/24/2021

2/10/2021

3/8/2021
2/26/2021
3/8/2021
3/1/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021
2/24/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021

3/8/2021

2/24/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021

2/24/2021
3/8/2021
2/24/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021

633.99
48.46
649.04
74.00
560.00
1,068.75
2,597.05
428.88
1,851.98
55.65
828.00
17.23
96.80
1,778.34
29,530.52

732.85
400.00
64.00
225.00
756.00
804.00
109.80
168.10
40.00
3,299.75

7,212.00
7,212.00

320.00
904.40
280.21
1,504.61

1,831.06
484.43
140.00

5.79

9,121.18

11,582.46



